APS RA19 Floor cabinet parts list

-Width:600mm
—-Suit for = 32U

ZFSM

APS

Code Name

Qty

—_

Frame

Mounting Angel - L

Mounting Angel - R

Mounting Profile

Top Cover

Top Cover Board

Bottom Cover

Castors

NV |0 ([N |~ B~ N

Bottom Cover Board

N
o

Adjustable Feet

—_
—_

Fan Tray

—_
N

Front Door

N
w

Rear Door

~

Side Panel

[NC S N RN N S ) T I N N Y NG R Iy N YO R B U S I N

Code

Name

Qty |Reference

HO

Side Panel Baffle

H1

M5*10 Tapping Screw

H2

M6 Cage Nuts

48

H3

M6*12 Screw with Washer| 48

H4

M8*12 Screw

> s@s @

16

HS

M8 Flange Nut

16

H6

M4*10 Tapping Screw

22

H7

M6*12 Screw

16

H8

Heel Post

318e




1 Hole up the middJe

< T e r v cv soso sy

1-2 Hole down the middle

Step 1:

Install the cage nuts(H2x24)and side panel

baffle (HOx4, H1x4) onto the frames;

Install the cage nuts(H2x24) onto the mounting angles;
Attention: The cage nuts on the front and rear frames, left
and right mounting angles are on the same level.

ZFSM



«¥

Step 2:

Install the top cover, bottom

cover (H4x16, H4x16) and the cover
boards (H6x18) .

ZFSM




=5
SsS="

Step 3:
Install the fan tray (H6x4). Castors (H7x16) and the
adjustable feet.

ZFSM



0
S
S
S
SR,
S
SECRSEs

B
RO
O oG
SRR R
L Y
GRS
B S
OO
RN
L ROR N
GRS
BERERS
R
D
s
B0
L
LR
G
s

Q0 s N

Step 4

Install the mounting angles (H3x24) .



000
S0
SO
SHEERS,
SHELE,
SRR
ST
SIS,
SRR
SRS

OH09000000900600.

SOOI,
SRR,

SRty
S N e
B
oSl
O XA

D\ N\ N\

QQ@D@QE@Q%&QD@Q@Q@D@ &)

Ll d

Step 5

iles (H3x24) .

ing prof

Install the mount




DI
D)

=

SRR ARANAR NN TN

0 A
&
$6
S
SH
SIS,
SECRSRs

SRR
SORIRTESS,
SRRSO,
SRS,
Sty
SRR
SRR,
SRRSOy
SRS
M
B
AR
S
RS
RS
S e
A ORS
RS
R
O
RO
RO
O
GRS
RS
BN
S
0
G
B

S, 2\

S OOS G OS TOS O BS O

Sss-n o~

———

v, N

Install the front door (H8x1) and rear door (H8x1) .

Step 6




O
S
00X
S

S

S
S
SO
SR
P
SO0

S
SR
SECRRSIE e

) /0 N\

S
G
DR
RO P
R R
RS

R

OIS
QOO0
(OXOOXY

000
@

Step 7

Install the side panels



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8

